©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 101 - August 2013



Document 2014 919

Book 2014 Page 919 Type 03 001 Pages 2

Date 4/18/2014 Time 1:45 PM

Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$325.60 Rev Stamp# 120 DOV# 127

INDX 1 **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

MADISON

CHEK

by Mary Jane

FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER

Preparer: G. Stephen Walters	<u>, P.O. Box 230, Winters</u>	et, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731	
Taxpayer: Jeremey S. Frease.			
STATE.			
A A A			
	WARRAN1	TY DEED	
· /\		T DEED	
75			
For the consideration of \$20	14 000 00	Dollar(s) and other valuable	anneideration
Mary Jane Roberts, Single an	nd Bryan L. Roberts, Sir	Dollar(s) and other valuable	consideration,
Trially same reoderts, single an	na Dryan E. 1000crts, Sir	1510	do hereby
Convey to Jaramary C. Fragge			do nereby
Convey to <u>Jeremey S. Frease</u>			the
following described real estate i	n Madis	son County, lowe	
I at Nine (9) in Black Four (4	1) of Birchwood Estates	Plat No. 1, an Addition to the C	ity of Winterset 🗳
	r) of Birchwood Estates	rativo. 1, an radition to the C	arty of winterset,
Madison County, Iowa.			•
Grantors Mary Jane Roberts	and Bryan L. Roberts he	reby release all liens that either	of them might
have against the above descri	bed real property by rea	son of amounts payable to eithe	r of them under the
Decree in their Dissolution of		- · ·	
	i marrage, madison ee	unity 1.0. GBB1/1000100.	
		essors in interest, that grantors ho	
title in fee simple; that they have	e good and lawful authority	to sell and Convey the real estate	; that the real estate
is free and clear of all liens and	encumbrances except as	may be above stated; and grantors	Covenant to
		ms of all persons except as may be	
		lower, homestead and distributive	
		ledgment hereof, shall be construe	
or plural number, and as mascu			. I
Dated: 4-17-19	mile of ferminine gender, as	scording to the context.	
Dateu.	<i>f</i>		1-0-
Many O. Ko	sha K	The half	ME
Mary Jana Ball to	(Cranton)	Davin I Dahalta	/ C = t =
Mary Jane Roberts	(Grantor)	Bryan L. Roberts	(Grantor

STATE OF ____ IOWA ___, COUNTY OF_

Roberts

This record was acknowledged before me this _____ day of

JENNIFER STOVER Commission No. 729109 My Commission Exp. 40/22110 G. Stephen Walters

Return To: Jeremey S. Frease, 903 W. Jefferson, Winterset, IA 50273

Acknowledgments for Individuals

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	_
This record	was acknowle	dged before me this	17 day of <u>Apr.1</u>	, <u>2014</u> , by
Bryan L. Ro	berts			
				Dolle
			Signa	ture of Notary Public
			0,9,0	itano or rectary r dono

